FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Mackey D'Addario Email: mackey.daddario@pmiteam.net

1 D'Alfonso Road, Newburgh, NY 12550

Phone: (866) 631-9729

Prestige Medical Imaging completes acquisition of G.E. Walker

Titans of imaging industry join forces to create east coast powerhouse

TAMPA, FL – **16 February 2021** – Prestige Medical Imaging (PMI) announced today that it has completed its acquisition of G.E. Walker, Inc., the Southeast's leader in radiology solutions and service since 1976. The addition of G.E. Walker to the PMI business platform brings together two of the east coast's most prominent names in the imaging industry, creating the largest independent radiology service and solutions provider in the Eastern United States.

"G.E. Walker is an extraordinary company with an amazing team that we're thrilled to welcome to the PMI family," said

Bill Haussmann, Chief Executive Officer of Prestige Medical Imaging. "Together we will leverage our clinical and technological expertise to transform the offerings we provide for our customers through newfound synergy and innovation. G.E. Walker emulates the customer service and family-focused values that we exude as an organization, making this partnership a natural fit. Today marks an



exciting new chapter for our customers and our organization, as PMI progresses as an unrivaled leader in the industry."

"We welcome our new relationship with Prestige Medical Imaging with great enthusiasm," added George Walker, founder of G.E. Walker. "Combining PMI's support and infrastructure with G.E. Walker's time-tested, dynamic platform collectively enhances our ability to deliver best-in-class radiology solutions and services to new and existing customers."

G.E. Walker will operate as "a PMI company," with management teams from the two companies working closely to leverage complementary offerings. Service will continue uninterrupted for G.E. Walker's customers, and the company's 45-year mission remains the same: to supply healthcare communities with high-quality diagnostic imaging equipment at the lowest total delivered cost. The financial and technological foundation of PMI will support G.E. Walker's existing operations to foster future growth in the Southeast with an expanded set of products and services for customers.

###

About Prestige Medical Imaging

Prestige Medical Imaging is the largest independent radiology service and solutions provider in the Eastern United States. Founded in 2003, PMI is headquartered in Newburgh, NY and has 10 regional offices located across 6 states. With experienced field service engineers and a committed sales staff, PMI proudly serves hospitals, imaging centers, medical groups, orthopedic groups, and professional sports teams, providing the digital imaging technology, support, products, and training necessary to keep mission-critical environments running smoothly.

Prestige Medical Imaging is the Official X-Ray Equipment Provider of the NBA.